

AeonX Digital Technology Limited

(Formerly known as Ashok Alco-Chem Limited)

Date: 18th March, 2025

To,
The Department of Corporate Services
BSE Ltd.
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations")

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, please note that Securities and Exchange Board of India has issued an administrative warning letter to the Company for Non-Compliance with Regulation 45 (1) of SEBI Listing Regulations.

The said letter is attached herewith as Annexure A.

The Company has always believed in good Corporate Governance and assures that it shall always abide by the rules & regulations applicable to the Company.

Additionally, we confirm that the SEBI advisory letter will be duly placed in our next Board Meeting, and updates, if any, will be provided to SEBI and the Stock Exchange.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For AEONX DIGITAL TECHNOLOGY LTD.

MANAN SHAH DIRECTOR (DIN: 06378095)

Encl: As above



Annexure A

GENERAL MANAGER
Corporation Finance Department
Division of Supervision, Enforcement & Complaints – 1

BY EMAIL AND Hand Delivery

SEBI/HO/CFD/SEC-1/OW/P/2025/08344/1

March 17, 2025

Kind attention: Company Secretary and Compliance officer

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: <u>Administrative warning– Non-Compliance with SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.</u>

- SEBI has conducted an examination in the matter of Aeonx Digital Technology Limited, formerly known as Ashok Alco-Chem Ltd. ("the company/ ADTL").
- It is noted that the name of the company was changed from Ashok Alco-Chem Limited to Aeonx Digital Technology Limited effective from 29 December, 2023.
- 3. Pursuant to the examination, it has been found that the company failed to comply with the conditions prescribed in Reg. 45(1) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("LODR Regulations") before filing an application for name availability with Registrar of Companies.



- 4. Thus, the company has violated provisions of Regulation 45(1) and Regulation 45(2) of LODR Regulations.
- 5. The aforesaid non-compliance by the company is viewed seriously. You are hereby warned and advised to ensure compliance with all the applicable provisions of SEBI Regulations. Any such aberration in future would be viewed seriously and appropriate action would be initiated in accordance with the provisions of SEBI Act, 1992, the Rules or the Regulations issued by the Board thereunder.
- 6. You are also advised to place this letter before your Board of Directors in its next meeting and provide update to SEBI and stock exchanges in the matter. You are also advised to disseminate this letter to the stock exchange(s).

Yours faithfully,

Jitendra K

Copy to -

1. BSE Limited (via email)